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Michael, Matthew - AMS

From: Bradley, Mark
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2010 8:44 AM
To: NOPCompliance
Subject: FW: Fraudulent Certificate
Attachments: Harry Lehenbauer-Fake Certificate-2010-12-15.pdf; Harry Lehenbauer-09-C-NOP.pdf

Importance: High

Kristin, 
Please open a complaint file on this. 
Thanks, 
Mark 
 

From:   
Sent: Wednesday, December 15, 2010 2:52 PM 
To: Bradley, Mark 
Subject: Fraudulent Certificate 
Importance: High 
 

Hi Mark, 
 
We were discussing our  Dan Lehenbauer of Harry Lehenbauer, Inc. when we 
received a call from another of  who had just purchased milo 
from Dan and was on his way home with it. had been told by another buyer that he should 
watch out for Dan, so he called us to verify that . Dan gave a certificate with 
dates that were altered from the original. 
 
I have attached the original and the fake certificate. 
 
We had  

He submitted some information, but it was not sufficient and also included 
documents with dates that were not possible. There were many irregularities, so we had decided to 

 was December 1st. 
 
We are going ahead with the  and submitting this new information to you as it is clearly a 
more serious violation. 
 
Let me know if you want us to proceed differently. 
 
Thanks, 
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OneCert Info

From: U.S._Postal_Service_ [U.S._Postal_Service@usps.com]
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2010 7:54 PM
To: info@onecert.com
Subject: USPS Shipment Info for 9405 5036 9930 0439 2712 23

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

This is a post‐only message. Please do not respond. 
 
SAMUEL WELSCH has requested that you receive a Track & Confirm update, as shown below. 
 
Track & Confirm e‐mail update information provided by the U.S. Postal Service. 
 
Label Number: 9405 5036 9930 0439 2712 23 
 
Service Type: Priority Mail Delivery Confirmation 
 
Shipment Activity        Location                               Date & Time 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Delivered                COLUMBIA MO 65203                      12/17/10  4:34pm 
 
Out for Delivery         COLUMBIA MO 65203                      12/17/10  8:47am 
 
Sorting Complete         COLUMBIA MO 65203                      12/17/10  8:37am 
 
Arrival at Post Office   COLUMBIA MO 65203                      12/17/10  6:49am 
 
Processed through Sort   KANSAS CITY KS 66106                   12/16/10  8:46pm 
Facility 
 
Electronic Shipping                                             12/15/10  
Info 
Received 
 
 
Reminder: Track & Confirm by email 
 
Date of email request:  12/15/10 
 
Future activity will continue to be emailed for up to 2 weeks from the Date of Request shown 
above. If you need to initiate the Track & Confirm by email process again at the end of the 2 
weeks, please do so at the USPS Track & Confirm web site at 
http://www.usps.com/shipping/trackandconfirm.htm 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
 
USPS has not verified the validity of any email addresses submitted via its online Track & 
Confirm tool. 
 
 
For more information, or if you have additional questions on Track & Confirm services and 
features, please visit the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) section of our Track & Confirm 
site at http://www.usps.com/shipping/trackandconfirmfaqs.htm 



 

Seller Information
Dan Lehenbauer

Columbia, MISSOURI

573-234-3785

eagleorganics@yahoo.com

Farmer, Producer

Hay Information
Hay Type: Alfalfa

Bale Type: Large Square

Bale Weight: 900 bs

Number of Bales: 400 bales

Lab Analysis: CP: 19%, RFV: 175%

County and State located in: Boone, MISSOURI

Additional Notes: Certified Organic, also have 900 bales of baleage.

Missouri Department of Agriculture

Missouri Hay Directory http://mda mo.gov/abd/haydirectory/detail.php?formPost=1&Inventory...

1 of 1 3/18/2011 11:31 AM
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Michael, Matthew - AMS

From: Sam Welsch <sam@onecert.com>
Sent: Friday, April 29, 2011 10:20 AM
To: Thornblad, Kristin
Subject: Lehenbauer suspension
Attachments: Harry Lehenbauer-Suspension-20101215.pdf; Harry Lehenbauer-10-C-Suspension 

Delivery Confirmation.pdf; Harry Lehenbauer-11-MDA -MO hay directory 
20110318.pdf; Missouri Hay Directory.pdf; Harry Lehenbauer-11-Info submitted 
20110322.pdf

Let me know if you need more information. 
 
--  
Sam Welsch, President 
OneCert, Inc. 
427 N 33rd St 
Lincoln, NE  68503 
402-420-6080 
www.onecert.com 
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 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Room 2646-S, STOP 0268 
Washington, D.C. 20250-0268 

 
VIA EMAIL 

Re: NOPC-046-11 Harry Lehenbauer, Inc. 
 
Dear  
 
The U.S. Department of Agriculture, National Organic Program (NOP) has concluded its 
investigation of a complaint filed against Harry Lehenbauer, Inc. (Lehenbauer).  Lehenbauer was 
previously certified with OneCert, Inc.; the operation was suspended in December 2010.  In your 
complaint, you alleged that a representative of Harry Lehenbauer, Inc. had provided a third party 
with a falsified organic certificate that listed  and falsified dates.  
 
Your initial complaint message included  The complaint 
did not include evidence as to who had generated the certificate, or that it had been provided as 
part of a transaction. In a phone call about the complaint on January 12, 2011, you indicated that 
you were working with unidentified sources that may have evidence related to the falsification.   
 
On April 29, 2011, on a follow-up phone call with an NOP specialist, you indicated that you had 
not been able to locate additional information regarding the alleged falsified certificate.  You 
indicated that you had talked with an individual earlier in the year that may have additional 
information regarding the matter; however, this lead had not come to fruition.   
 
No further evidence has been revealed in this case, and there is no indication that a transaction 
using the certificate has occurred.  As such, given this case history, we are closing the case. If 
additional evidence emerges related to this case in the future, please send it to us, and we will 
reopen the case for further investigation.  

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Miles V. McEvoy 
Deputy Administrator 
National Organic Program 
 
cc: Director, Accreditation & International Activities Division  
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From: AMS - NOPCompliance
To:
Subject: Notice of Complaint Resolution (NOPC-046-11)
Date: Friday, December 09, 2011 8:29:00 AM
Attachments: Notice to Complt Case Closure (NOPC-046-11).pdf

 
Please see attached.
 
Thank you.
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